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The BACB® Fifth Edition
Task List reflects the
latest developments in
behavior analysis.
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Scale Your Potential Financial Assistance Flexihle Schediules

Online behavior analysis certificate and  Financial aid is available for students  One and two-year programs with
degree programs, offered at a Bachelor's, enrolled in a degree program and flexible course times to
Master’s, and Doctoral level. who take 5 credits per semester.  3ccommodate student schedules.

BENEFITS & ADVANTAGES

+ Online and on-site programs now available for students interested in
becoming a Board Certified Assistant Behavior Analyst (BCaBA) or Board
Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA) under the new 5th Edition Task List.

- Florida Tech’s verified course sequences (VCS) are designed to fulfill
instructional requirements and to ensure students are well-prepared for
the fifth edition BCaBA or BCBA exam.

REWARDS PROGRAM

] QWJMEMLMAML,M! Email abareg@fit.edu for more information on how your company can
earn free seats and special discounts!

FOR MORE INFORMATION ORTO REGISTER WEB: floridatech.edu/behavior @ EMAIL: abareg@fit.edu 0 PHONE: (321) 674-8382, opt. 2
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5t Edition
Applied Behavior

Analysis Assistant

(BCaBA)

321-674-8382

Our program is for people seeking affordable, high
quality, online coursework for BCaCB certification.

abareg@fit.edu

BCaBA GRADUATE CERTIFICATE (ONLINE)

The assistant graduate certificate is for students who seek certification at the assistant level and may be interested in later
pursuit of a graduate degree. Completion of the 16-credit course sequence will allow students who hold a minimum of an
undergraduate degree from an accredited university and who obtain the supervised field experience required for
certification, to qualify for the Board Certified Assistant Behavior Analyst (BCaBA) examination. All credits within this
program are also accepted toward the online Master’s in Behavior Analysis Practice degree.

Semester 1 3 credits
Semester 1 1 credits
Semester2 3 credits
Semester 2 1 credits

Semester3 3 credits

Semester 3 1 credits
Semester4 3 credits

Semester4 1 credits

BEH5041
BEH5044
BEH5043
BEH5047
BEH5048

BEH5050
BEH5049
BEH5045

aba.fit.edu

Introduction to Concepts & Principles of Behavior Analysis

Ethics for Behavior Analysts 1

Measurement and Experimental Design in Behavior Analysis

Introduction to Assessment and Intervention

Assessment and Behavior Change Procedures for Skills Acquisition
and Performance Improvement

Supervision and Management Fundamentals

Assessment and Behavior Change Procedures for Behavior Reduction

Ethics for Behavior Analysts 2

Credits: 16 credits | Semesters: 4 semesters | Hours: 225 hours | Price: $7,920

321-674-8382 opt. 2

abareg@fit.edu

aba.fit.edu
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5t Edition
Online Applied

Behavior Analysis
Assistant (BCBA)

Students in the distance programs at Florida Tech
pass the BACB® certification exams at rates
consistently higher than the national average.

BCBA GRADUATE CERTIFICATE (ONLINE)

The behavior analyst graduate certificate is for students who have a graduate degree and who want to develop professionally by
specializing in behavior analysis. Completion of the 21-credit course sequence in this program will allow students holding a
minimum of a master's degree from an accredited university and who obtain the supervised field experience required by the
Behavior Analyst Certification Board (BACB), to qualify for the Board Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA) examination.

Semester 1 3 credits BEH5041 Introduction to Concepts & Principles of Behavior Analysis
Semester 1 1 credits BEH5044  Ethics for Behavior Analysts 1

Semester2 3 credits BEH5043 Measurement and Experimental Design in Behavior Analysis
Semester2 1 credits BEH5047 Introduction to Assessment and Intervention

Semester3 3 credits BEH5048 Assessment and Behavior Change Procedures for Skills Acquisition
and Performance Improvement

Semester3 1credits BEH5050 Supervision and Management Fundamentals
Semester4 3 credits BEH5049 Assessment and Behavior Change Procedures for Behavior Reduction
Semester4 1 credits BEH5045  Ethics for Behavior Analysts 2

The classes for the BCaBA above + the courses below = BCBA Course Sequence

Semester5 3credits BEH5042 Conceptual Analysis of Behavior for ABA Practioners
Semester5 1credits BEH5051 Advanced Personnel Supervision and Management
Semester5 1credits BEH5046 Ethics for Behavior Analysts 3

Credits: 21 credits | Semesters: 5 semesters | Hours: 315 hours | Price: $10,395
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This new 100% online master's program meets the fifth edition Behavior

5th Ed|t|0n Analyst Certification Board® coursework and degree requirements for the
BCBA® credential. Students can begin the online master’s program in any fall,
Master's in Behavior spring, or summer semester beginning August 2020. The program consists of
. . 33 credits—21 credits from the BCBA verified course sequence and 12
Ana|y5|S Pra ctice additional credits. Financial aid is available for students enrolled in this

program who take 5 credits per semester.

MASTER'S GRADUATE CERTIFICATE (ONLINE)

Semester 1 3 credits BEH5041 Introduction to Concepts & Principles of Behavior Analysis
Semester 1 1 credits BEH5044  Ethics for Behavior Analysts 1
Semester 1 1credit BEH5060 Applied Experience in Behavior Analysis

Semester2 3 credits BEH5043 Measurement and Experimental Design in Behavior Analysis
Semester2 1 credits BEH5047 Introduction to Assessment and Intervention
Semester2 1 credit BEH5060 Applied Experience in Behavior Analysis

Semester 3 3 credits BEH5048 Assessment and Behavior Change Procedures for Skills Acquisition
and Performance Improvement

Semester3 1 credits BEH5050 Supervision and Management Fundamentals
Semester3 1credit BEH5060 Applied Experience in Behavior Analysis

Semester4 3 credits BEH5049 Assessment and Behavior Change Procedures for Behavior Reduction
Semester4 1 credits BEH5045  Ethics for Behavior Analysts 2

Semester4 1credit BEH5060 Applied Experience in Behavior Analysis

Semester4 1 credit Restricted Elective

Semester5 3credits BEH5042 Conceptual Analysis of Behavior for ABA Practioners
Semester5 1credits BEH5051 Advanced Personnel Supervision and Management
Semester5 1credit BEH5060 Applied Experience in Behavior Analysis

Semester5 1 credit Applied Experience in Behavior Analysis

Semester 6 1credit BEH5040 Personalized System of Professional Improvement
Semester 6 1credit BEH5060 Applied Experience in Behavior Analysis
Semester6 3 credits Restricted Elective

Semester 6 1 credits BEH5046  Ethics for Behavior Analysts 3

The classes for the BCaBA above + the courses below = BCBA Course Sequence

Credits: 33 credits | Semesters: 6 semesters | Price: $21,495

321-674-8382 opt. 2 abareg@fit.edu aba.fit.edu




ABA ONLINE VERIFIED COURSE SEQUENCES (VCS) FLORIDA TECH

Additional Courses in

BACB BCaBA Sequence 51229 BCBA Sequence 51228 Content
Hours Area;.
Content Required: Total:
Area: BEH BEH BEH BEH BEH BEH BEH BEH BEH BEH BEH
5041 5044 5043 5047 5048 5050 5049 5045 5049 5051 5046
{0:1W 3 credits  1credit 3credits 1credit 3credits 1credit 3credits 1 credit 2 credits 1 credit 1 credit BCBA
i\ Philosophical 45 45 45
B Underpinnings and C&P 45
45

Concepts & Principles 45* 45 45
B (C&P) - standalone

Measurement, Data
¢ Display, & Interpretation

30 45% 45 45 45

D  Experimental Design
E  Ethics 30 45 15 15 15 30 45
F  Behavior Assessment 45 45 10 15 20 45 45
G Behavior Procedures

Selecting & 60 60 5 30 25 60 60
H  Implementing

Interventions
I Personnel Supervision & 15 30 15 15 15 30

Management
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Florida Tech does not discriminate on the basis of race, gender, color, religion, creed, national
origin, ancestry, marital status, age, disability, sexual orientation, Vietnam-era veterans
status or any other discrimination prohibited by law in the admission of students, adminis-
PROGRAM tration of its educational policies, scholarship and loan programs, employment policies, and
athletic or other university sponsored programs or activities.

Continuing Education, Behavioral Science & Technology Programs
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*must be taken as a single, 3-credit course
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Why Choose
Florida Tech?

A premier provider of behavior analysis
education and training.

After two decades of providing top-notch, on-campus behavior analysis education, Jose Martinez-Diaz,
Ph.D., BCBA-D started ABA Online to provide training worldwide. ABA Online at Florida Tech is internationally
recognized for its excellence in preparing preservice and practicing behavior analysts. As the largest provider
of online behavior analytic coursework, Florida Tech ABA Online students consistently score well above the
national average on BCaBA and BCBA exams.

2019 NATIONAL AVERAGE EXAM PASS RATES VS FLORIDA TECH PASS RATES

BCBA PASS RATES BCaBA PASS RATES

90% 90%
28% 70% 81% 81%

80% 76% 80% 1% 74% o ~UI5%
68% /‘\. 69% /\/ .
~ 6% /\ 70% o~

70% — /\ .
/;% 66% :

70% ° .“.‘\h_.
——" 6 65% 65% 306 65% 65%

60%
58% 58%

3
R
3
R

°—'/52% 62% 62%
57% 57%

)
R
=)
R

—e— BCBA Average Pass Rate
—e— FL Tech Pass Rate

—e— BCBA Average Pass Rate
—e— FL Tech Pass Rate

o
X
o
xR

[ ] w
o
=x
Percent Passing (first time)
%] w
(=]
B

Percent Passing (first time)

=
o o
X R

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

321-674-8382 opt. 2 abareg@fit.edu aba.fit.edu




ABA Careers and Occupations

e Board Certified Behavior Analyst

e Board Certified Assistant Behavior Analyst
e Special Education Teacher

e Human Resources Professional

e Children and Family Services

e Clinical Researcher

e Behavior Researcher

e ABA Training Coordinator

e University/College Professor

e Organizational Behavior Management Career
e Registered Behavior Technician

e Clinical Director/Supervisor

e Certified Autism Specialist (CAS)

e Therapist School Interventionist

e Life Coach

e Animal Training and Care

e Owner/Director of Child Care Center
e Health Coach

e Personal Health and Wellness Trainer
¢ Non-Profit Sector

e Career Financial Behavior

¢ Animal Behaviorist

e Zoo Animal Trainer





